	WARRANTY DEED $\rightarrow 2 \sqrt{40} \sqrt{40505}$
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS	MTC-18258-Rol 189 Page 10595
the france does bereby frant barban will and c assigns, that certain real property, with the tenement	bereinafter stated, to grantor paid by an undivided 40%, interestided 15% interest; VINCENT HANSON DUTCHERATOR and MAVINO on the said grantee and grantees fields, successors and individed 15% interest, and MAVINO interest, and MAVINO interest, successors and interest fields, successors and interest fields and state of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HE	TRETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
E HU	
三 高 MOUNTAIN	
MOUNTAIN	TITLE COMPANY
	d in this instrument in violation of applicable land use laws and regulations. ring fee title to the property should check with the appropriate city or county
And said granttor hereby covenants to and w	I grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever. with said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those and, as of the date of this deed, and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the The true and actual consideration paid for DESCRIPTION OF ACTUAL ACTU	emises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims one claiming under the above described encumbrances. this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$ 80,000.00 XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
(If susculad by a corporation, affic corporate cost)	N. M. RAYMOND, DY ROSEMATIE R. DONALUSON
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) 55. Gjlk , 19 87.	STATE OF OREGON, County of
Personally appeared the above named Rosemarie R. Donaldson, as Attorney in fact for W. M.	who, being duly sworn, each lor himself and not one for the other, did say that the former is the president and that the latter is the secretary of , a corporation,
name to be voluntary act and deed.	and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation and that said instrument was signed and sealed in be- halt of said corporation by authority of its board of directors; and each of them acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.
OFFICIAL Councille & pence	Before me: (OFFICIAL SEAL)
ATEMP Californission expires: 8/16/88	Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires:
W. M. Raymond	STATE OF OREGON,
GRANTOR S NAME AND ADDRESS DAVID S. MacIVOR, 40%; PETER C. VAN der 15%; VINCENT HANSON DUTCHER, JR. 15%; MO D. YOUNG 15%; MARVIN L. WILLIAMS 15% GRANTEE & NAME AND ADDRESS	BOOM, T certify that the within instru- ment was received for record on the day of
After recording minum to: GRANTEES 7649 Booth Rd Klamath Fr	FOR in book on page or as FOR file/reel number Record of Deeds of said county. Witness my hand and seal of
NAME, ADDRESS, ZIP OVE 97603 Unit a change is requested all tips statements shall be sent to the following add	
GRANTEES	Recording Officer
7649 Booth Rd Klamath F MANE, ADDRESS, 210 OK 97603	
	N TITLE COMPANY

Beginning on the North line of ELM PARK in Klamath County, Oregon, at a point which is 210.88 feet South 89 degrees 06' West from the Northeast corner of Lot 9, ELM PARK; thence South 89 degrees 06' West 170.52 feet to a point; thence North 0 degrees 05' West 400.59 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left to a point which is North O degrees 05' West 362.19 feet from the point of beginning; thence South 0 degrees 05' East 362.19 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SW1/4 of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3

Beginning on the North line of Lot 9, ELM PARK in Klamath County, Oregon, at a point which is 80.87 feet South 89 degrees 06' West from the Northeast corner of said Lot; thence North O degrees 05' West 300.63 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left (the chord of which bears North 65 degrees 25' West 143.05 feet) a distance of 143.29 feet; thence South 0 degrees 05' East 362.19 feet to a point on the North line of said Elm Park; thence North 89 degrees 06' East 130.01 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SW1/4 of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 9, ELM PARK in Klamath County, Oregon; thence North O degrees 53' West 246.95 feet to a point on the South line of a Canal; thence along the South line of said Canal and along the arc of a 714.22 foot radius curve to the left (the chord of which bears North 55 degrees 55' West 93.57 feet) a distance of 93.63 feet; thence South 0 degrees 05' East 300.63 feet to a point on the North line of said Lot; thence North 89 degrees 06' East 80.87 feet to the place of beginning, being situated in the SW1/4 of Section 34, Township 38 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon.

which is included in the plat of SUNNYLAND. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following 5 parcels of property:

All of ENTERPRISE TRACT NO. 26, EXCEPT the South 697 feet and EXCEPT the East 260 feet; all of ENTERPRISE TRACT NO. 31, EXCEPT that portion

DESCRIPTION SHEET

10596

PARCEL 4

Commencing at the Northeast corner of Lot 37, Enterprise Tracts, Klamath County, Oregon; thence South 0 degrees 15' 30" East, along the centerline of Avalon Street, 355.75 feet; thence South 56 degrees 38' 10" East, 36.03 feet to a point on the East Boundary of said street for the true point of beginning; thence South 56 degrees 38' 10" East, 108.05 feet; thence South 73 degrees 31' 10" East, 41.51 feet; thence North 79 degrees 52' East, 103.20 feet; thence North 70 degrees 29' 20" East, 154.58 feet; thence North 89 degrees 25' 40" East, 82.78 feet; thence North 1 degrees 24' 20" West, 31.01 feet; thence North 89 degrees 25' 40" East, 50.00 feet; thence North 134.58 feet, to the Southwesterly boundary of the U.S.R.S. "A" Canal; thence along said canal boundary North 81 degrees 17' West, 23.93 feet; thence 299.22 feet along the arc of a curve right (which arc has a radius of 433.10 feet and a long chord of North 61 degrees 29' 30" West 293.30 feet); thence North 41 degrees 42' West, 183.35 feet to the Southeasterly boundary of Eberlein Avenue; thence along said boundary South 47 degrees 52' 54 30" West, 144.93 feet to the East boundary of Avalon Street; thence along said boundary South 0 degrees 15' 30" East, 348.87 feet to the true point of beginning.

PARCEL 5

A Parcel of land, situated in Tract 31 Enterprise Tracts, in Klamath County, Oregon; being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 1/2" rebar marking the Northwest corner of Block 1, Sunnyland Subdivision, said point also being on the Easterly right-of-way line of Avalon Street; thence North 00 degrees 15' 30" West 237.85 feet, along the Easterly right-of-way line of Avalon feet, to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 56 degrees 38' 10" East 99.79 to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 73 degrees 31' 10" East, 47.66 feet a 1/2" rebar; thence North 79 degrees 52' 00" East, 108.29 feet to 1/2" rebar; thence North 70 degrees 29' 20" East, 50.00 feet to a rebar; thence South 89 degrees 24' 00" East 54.07 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 89 degrees 45' 30" West, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 89 degrees 11' 48" East, 183.24 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar; thence South 00 degrees 11' 48" East, 20.00 feet to a 1/2" rebar on the Northerly boundary of Sunnyland Subdivision; thence South Sunnyland Subdivision to the place of beginning.

> STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss

Filed for record at request of:

at	Mountain Title Comp <u>19th</u> day of <u>June</u> 8:35 o'clock A <u>M87</u> of <u>Deeds</u> Evelyn Biehn, County By	A.D., 19 <u>87</u> M. and duly recorded
Fee,	\$18.00	Smillo Deputy.